Tillamook County, Oregon 01/19/2024 1:11:31 PM Commissioners' Journal

CJ2024-00022

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

SITTING AS THE BOARD OF THE SOLID WASTE SERVICE DISTRICT

In the Matter of the Reappointment of)	ORDER #24- <u>685</u>
Members to the Tillamook County)	
Solid Waste Advisory Committee)	SWSD #24- <u>00 </u>

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners, sitting as the governing body of the Solid Waste Service District (SWSD) January 17, 2024 at the request of Justin Weiss, Interim Solid Waste Program Manager. The Board of Commissioners, being fully apprised, finds as follows:

- 1. The terms of Ken Henson and Justin Kanoff on the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee expired on 12/31/2023.
- 2. Ken Henson, representing the public-at-large, is qualified and willing to be reappointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee.
- 3. Justin Kanoff, representing the dairy/farming industry, is qualified and willing to be reappointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 4. Ken Henson and Justin Kanoff be and hereby are reappointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee for three-year terms expiring on December 31, 2026
- 5. Members of the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee shall serve at the pleasure of the Board of Commissioners.

111

///

DATED this 17th day of January, 2024.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

aith Bell, Chair Marv Doug Olson, l∕ice-Chair Erin D. Skaar, Commissioner

ATTEST: Christy Biggs, County Clerk orland By: Special Deputy

Nay Abstain/Absent Aye

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William K. Sargent, County Counsel

